
2024 Goldsboro City Council Meeting Dates 
*Work Session-5:00 p.m. --- Council Meeting-7:00 p.m.

Monday, January 8 
Monday, January 22  
(2nd and 4th Monday of the month due to Holidays) 

Monday, February 12 
(One meeting in February due to Council Retreat) 

Monday, March 4 
Monday, March 18 

Monday, April 1 
Monday, April 15 

Monday, May 6 
Monday, May 20 

Monday, June 3 
Monday, June 17 

Monday, July 15 
(One meeting in July due to the Holiday) 

Monday, August 5 
Monday, August 19 

Tuesday, September 3 (Monday, September 2nd is a holiday – Labor Day) 
Monday, September 16 

Monday, October 7 
Monday, October 21 

Monday, November 4 
Monday, November 18 

Monday, December 2 
Monday, December 16 

Proposed Retreat Dates 2024 
February 20 and 21 (Tuesday and Wednesday) 

**Meeting dates and/or times are subject to change with proper notice. 

Adopted 12-18-2023




